APPENDIg A

CONTFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1588

Date Oczcber 12, IS
Social Security Number __Jokncun
Full name Dennis D. Nicholson
s i you can possidly get fuil name)
seress [N
City __Cedar Falls State __ Lowa ZIp 30613
Ly Al H ol . , .
Date of birth Ffebruary 10, 1963 (This is imporwant and should be exact.)
. b} . .
Approximate age 23 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Unknown Nationality American

Refigion

Occupation _Laborer - Cedar Fails Parks Department

Education

digh School

ai 185 1bs
Weight

Height > 3"

Color of hair

Dark Brown

QOutstanding characteristics or interests
Single

Married or singie

Color of eyes
Long hair, mustache, glasses

L TR

Race Anite

Unknown

Children _

None

Spouse’s name

None

(Number, ages. and names, :f possioter

Scouting connections:

-

. Unit No. - City State Position Date registered Date resigned
”%iéégff;g Cadar .
: 7alls Iowa Scoutmastsar 02/10/84 10/12/88
Special Recognition __None

Suspended or denied registration for following reasqus: il
h khat bovder an pavsicai and sagxual apuse as

actions with vcut

Inappreopriate

Based on letter and verbal reports of youth and

:egorted to the Iowa Department of Human Services and the Cedar
Fa

ls Police-Dent.

SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGIS-

parents

TRATION, AND LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY
KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE, OR SPECULATION):

FIDENTIAL
. c29:

ocT 191088 h
F. STAROM |

Signed

Cy
4

Council

Scout Efecutive

2 =)

Winnebago #1773
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January 2, 1947

¥r. M. Thomas Stovall
Scout Ixecutivae
Winnebago Council, lHo. 173

PEZRSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Dennis D. Hicholson

Dear Tom:

Thank vou for the detailed information sent concerning <“he above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney zand is now on our nermanent

Confidential Pila,

Sincerely,

Paul Zrnst, Director
Registration Servica..
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@ NE3160 councL @ =
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA & ——&

i /iy sibstinn] ;
2929 Airport Boulevard P i ‘71 ‘/ ,\\
Waterloo, lowa 30703 ' e L
(319) 234-2867 f i Qeq':

Servirg yearty inousands of SCys arc teenage ginsin 17 counnes of ncrtherm
‘owa [Nrougn Sanrersnio Wwitn crartered Cormrumty Srgamzauons.

December 35, 1988

Paul Zrnst
Director Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America

P.0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 73013-2079

W

Dear Paul:

Thanks for your recent letter asking for additional information on Dennis Nicholson
which we recently placed in vour confidential file.

I'm enclosing a copy of a letter which [ received from a parent which initially
began this investigation and led to Dennis Nicholson's removal from Scouting.
Unfortunately, there is not any more documentation which we can provide. 3oth
the Iowa Department of Human Services and the Cedar Falls, Iowa Pclice Department
investigatad Nicholson but we were unable to receive copies of their reports

due to the laws of confidentiality which exist in the state of Iowa. -

Hope that the enclosed will be sufficient for your files. If chere is any other
way that we may be of help, please let me know.

Sincerely,

M. Thomas 3tovall
Scout Executive
MTS/dbf

Enclosure

cc: John C. Young, Area Director
J. Thomas Ford, North Central Region

A

A . . - . ~ .. . -~ A.

Y/,‘, Operating Income Derived trom United Ways. Sustaining Memberships, and Trust Funds =
Ny
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Jecempar 1, 1388

Ar, A. ﬁoma= Stovatll
3coul Sxecytive
4innebago ‘.QUH\.J, No. 173

PEASONAL AND CONFIJENTIAL SUBJECT:

fear Tom:

We periodicatly follaow-up on all of our Confidential

nas come ta the top of the stack.

We still would like a copy of the lettar you received, and aiso a narrative

Jaanis nicholseon

F{la case

" statement of the verbal reports from youth and parents. This is meost

necessary, if we are ta have the documentation which will enable us to refuss

registration anywhere in the country.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

A: Q‘.
aincareiy,

Paul Ernst, Director ((\\'f’
Registration Service o
& il
' | T &L
cc: North Central Region QQ’ Q
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-~ . e BRYR s T heak 2R ~ ——— —-_— s - 3 . A PN
PIRECMAL ANMD C2HFIDEHTIAL SU3de T Sarnis sichoison

Jear Tom:

Thank you very muych for the matarial veur racentiy sent ccncerning the abave
named individual. The Confidential Record Sheet is most complate and we
should have all the necassary information for identifying Mr. Hichoison shouid
“he attempt registration at a latar time.

e would like to have some material which would substantiate ocur refusal. You
indicatad that you hawe a letter and other reporis from youth and garents
related to the physical and sexual abuse. Please 2nclosa copies of this

material plus any otner narrative statement which you can give which wouid
help to support our refuzal in todav's iesgal world.

Thanks for yeur heip ia completing this File and protecting The youih o
America.

Lol ] - 1
faifngcara .y,

Paul. trast, director .
Registration Service
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®NNEBAGO coUNcIL @ =3
QeI g ol
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA - 7 E——
. , g daidltind /N
2929 Airport Boulevard \ TR H
Waterioo, lowa 30703 2 \v’
1319) 234-2867 Norr Cantras Region
Servirgyeany thousands of Loys anc teeragea gins in 17 scunties of nortnermn
iowa nrougn cartnersnio with Srariereg Sommunity Srganizancns.
October 13, 1988
faul Zrnst
Director, Registration Services
Narional Office
Bov Scouts of America
P.0. Box 1520793
Irving, Texas 75105-2079
Dear Paul:
As 3cout Zxecutive of the Winnebago Council, I hereby request tharz Dennis
D. Nicholson of Cedar Falls, Iowa be placed in the Confidential File of the
3ov Scouts of America.
I have enclosed a copy of a memorandum of the meeting at which we suspended
Nicholson's registrarion and the letter which was presented to him at that
time. In addition, I have enclosed a cempleted Confidential Reccrd Sheet
on Mr. Nicholson. We have removed him from our registration file.
Thanks for vour help in this matter. If you have questions or need additional
information please contact me.
Sincerely,
, /}?47:
A 4 'Z 7
-\
. Thomas Stovall
Scout Zxecutive
HTS/dbE
Enclosures: Memorandum of registration suspension meeting.
Letter of registration suspension.
Completed Confidential Record Sheet.
ce: Alberz C. Durce, Ccuncil President
Robert W. Braun, Council Legal Counsel
John C. Young, Area Director
AA
Operating Income Derived from United Ways, Sustaining Memberships. and Trust unds o=

S
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MEMORANDUM ON 10-12-38 MEETING WITH DENNIS NICHOLSON

On Wednesday, Octcber 12, 1983 at 4:00 p.m. 2 meeting was neld with Dennis
Nicholson at the Council Service Centar. Participants in the meefing wera:
dennis Michclscn, Scoutmastsr of Trooo 179 in Cadar Falls; Harry 3Suliivan,
Council Vice Prasident; Tom Stovall, Scout Sxecutive; and Tom Przybylski,
Senior District Exescutive of Wabuha District.

Nicholson was given a letter which he re2ad indicating that nis ragistraticn
with the 30y Sccuts of America had been suspended and that ne was fo sever 2ny
ralaticns with the 3oy Scouts of America. He was alsc givan a ccoy of the
proceduras to be followed if he wished tc have this decision reviswed, and was
given a check for $5.00 as a refund of nis adult registraticn fze.

Nicholson was told that the council has detarmined that nis leadersnip abilitly
did not meet the standards of membership in the 8.S.A. and that this acticn was
being takan in the best intaressts of the Scoufing program. He was alsc told
that the suspensiocn of his registration would de xept confidential and that we
only wish that he sever all tias and activities with Scouting.

The procedures for the review of this decision was discussed and Nicholson was
told that if he wished to have it reviewed that he would need to submit a

lettar tg the council within 60 days requesting a review.

The meeting was ended and Nicholson left at approximately 4:25 pg.m.

M. Thomas Stovall
Scout Executive

CONF028639
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%{ \a BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA - T —
ST . SN i i
AT 2929 Airport Boulevard /i i [ }\
zo Waterioo. fowa 30703 ¥ e v

(319) 234-2867 Norm Cantrat Reqion
Serving yeany ‘hausancs of Sovs ana "2erage gins in 17 counties of nornem
‘owa {Frougn Jannersnio wih Crarered Communty Srganizalicns.
Qctober 14, 1988
Paul Ernst
Director, Registration Services
National Office
Boy Scouts of America
2.0. Box 132079
Irving, Texas 75013-2079
Dear Paul:
Enclosed please find a copvy of the letter of registration suspensioa for
Dennis D. Nicholson. This copy was inadvertently left out of the material
sent to you on October 13 regarding Mr. Nicholson.
Sorry for any inconvenience this may cause.
Sincerely,
Darlene Flaig ‘
Qffice Manager
Snclosure
A
\$) Operating Income Derived from United Ways, Sustaining Memberships, and Trust Funds T
7, p ) g p s
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@1 \NEBAGO couNcI® =3
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA  —p

o 1 =
/ Pl
2929 Airport Boulevard (%} ﬁdh“tl ZI\
Waterioo, lowa 50703 1 VR e

(319) 234-2867 ‘!n e aeg.!

Serving yearly thousanas 0t DOys ana teenage ginis in 17 caunties ct northern
iowa (Nrougn DANNersiio with cnanered Commumty 2rGaniZauens.

October L2, 1988
Dennis D. Nicholson
Cedar Falls, Zowa 30613

Dear Mr. Nicholson:

froar carsfvl review, we have dacided that your registraticn wich S

£ erica should be suspendad. We are therefore compelled to request that
vou sever any relations vou may have with the 3ov Scouts of America. A re
£

your registration fee is enclosed.

L mes prn mim bl e} -
S a2 LO0Y

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege and is
not automatically granted to evervone who applies. We reserve the right to
suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not
measure up to the nigh standards of membership the BSA seeks to provide for

American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to me within 60 days
of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting
your claim that your registration as a BSA member should be reinstated. The
procedures for review are attached.

Sincerely yours,

M. omas Stovall
Scout Zxecutive

MTS/dbE

Enclosed: 35.00 check for refund of registration fee
Procedures for review of registration suspension

‘@ Operating Income Derived from United Ways, Sustaining Memberships, and Trust Funds

JNE
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APPLICANT PROCEDURE FOR REQUESTING REVIEW
OF OECISION DENYING REGISTRATION

L. [f registration is refused, the applicant may request 2 ravisw of this
decision. This request must be in the form of a written request Frocm the
individual wnhich includes his or her version of the facts sugporting :the
claim that registration should not have been denied.

2. Upon receipt of the written request for review, the gresident of the Tocal

council shall appoint a committee to review the decision.

3. The appointed committee should review the facts as presented, and, in
addition, may interview any persons whose testimony mignt assist the
commiciae in discovering the truth and arriving at a corrsct decision.

4. A confidential report will be given to the applicant setting forth the
decision of the commitiee.

5. Tne applicant may--if he or she does not agree with the decision--raquest
a review from the regional director by submitting a written request for
such a review within 30 days of the receipt of the local council decision.

6. [f the regional review does not satisfy the applicant, he or she may ask
for further review by the National Council by submitting a writffen raquest
for such a review within 30 days of the recsipt of the regional decision.
The decision by the National Council is final. .
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3 REF. NO.| YOURINVOICE NO. | INVOICE DATE | INVOICE AMOUNT |
1 i i

AMCUNT PAlD OQISCOUNT TAKEN

NET CHECK AMOUNT

:7v scouTs oF ameaica  winnellb counen vo. 172 ‘
!
i
1

10/05/88 $5.00
Refund of adule registracion fee.

$5.00 $5.00

WINNEBAGO COUNCIL NO. 173
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
2929 AIRPORT BLVO.
WATERLCO, IOWA 50703

SCOUTING, USA

NATIONAL BANK OF WATERLOO
WATERLOO, IOCWA

)

008446 |

DATE

CHECK NO.

10/05/88

8446

CHECK AMOUNT] !

$5.00

>

Five dollars and no cents

LAY, . .
To Tve Dennis D. Nicholson
QORCER

OF  Cadar Falls, Lowa 50613

(Ot Aatn 12t e

rCdaLLgre 1X07390C0L381n &78 218 3

CONF028643





